Variation Form
Crown Copyright 2018

Contract Variation Form

Contract Details

This variation is between: Ministry of Housing, Communities and Local Government
(MHCLG) (“the Buyer")
And

Comtact Limited ("the Supplier")

Contract name: MHCLG ZScaler Software and Support Renewal, 3788 users
for 12 months (“the Contract”)

Contract reference number: CPD4121003

Details of Proposed Variation

Variation initiated by: MHCLG

Variation nhumber: 02

Date variation is raised: 07 May 2021, effective from 11 May 2021

Proposed variation To extend the contract for 12 months from 11 May 2021, the new
expiry date will be 10 May 2022. As per final quote dated 6 May
2021.

Reason for the variation: To extend the contract for 12 months from 11 May 2021. To

incorporate new Transformation Edition Bundle including Premium
Support. ZDX licences/support will not be renewed for the further

term.
Variation Costs
Financial variation, all costs | Original Contract Value: £ 280,591.16
are excluding VAT: Additional cost due to variation: | £ 297,774.68
New Contract value: £ 578,365.84

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only be
effective from the date it is signed by both.

2.  Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as
amended by this Variation.



Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer (MHCLG)

Signature REDACTED
Date 07 May 2021
Name (in Capitals) REDACTED
Address MHCLG, Fry Building, 2 Marsham Street, London SW1P 4DF.

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier (Comtact Limited)
Signature REDACTED

Date 7" May 2021
Name (in Capitals) REDACTED
Address Comtact Limited, BizSpace Linford Forum, Rockingham Drive,

Linford Wood, Milton Keynes MK14 6LY




